word ‘THOUSAND’ followed by the number of hundreds followed by the word ‘HUNDRED’. 

Table 15: Transmitting visibility and runway visibility 

Example Transmitted as Pronounced as 

350 runway visibility three five zero runway visibility TREE FIFE ZE-RO  

1,500 visibility one thousand five hundred visibility WUN TOU-SAND FIFE 
HUN-dred 

3,000 visibility three thousand visibility TREE TOU-SAND 

10 km visibility one zero kilometres visibility WUN ZE-RO kilometres 

6.4 Figure 27 is an example of communication exchange when conditions are quiet, while Figure 28

[...]

Example 

Transmitted as 
	Transmitted as 

Pronounced as 
	Pronounced as 

350 
	350 
	350 
	350 

runway visibility three five zero 
	runway visibility three five zero 

runway visibility TREE FIFE ZE-RO  
	runway visibility TREE FIFE ZE-RO  

1,500 
	1,500 
	1,500 

visibility one thousand five hundred 
	visibility one thousand five hundred 

visibility WUN TOU-SAND FIFE HUN-dred 
	visibility WUN TOU-SAND FIFE HUN-dred 

3,000 
	3,000 
	3,000 

visibility three thousand 
	visibility three thousand 

visibility TREE TOU-SAND 
	visibility TREE TOU-SAND